## 505754571 11/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5801384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. MICHAEL MYUNGSUB LEE	11/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYTRONIQ CO. LTD
Street Address:	#507, 95 2GONGDAN 2-RO,SEOBUK-GU
City:	CHEONAN
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	331-200

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16610494

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6264600328

**Email:** parkbyungjoo@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BYUNGJOO PARK

Address Line 1: 236 E. FOOTHILL BLVD, SUITE D
Address Line 4: ARCADIA, CALIFORNIA 91006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019PBJ1031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BYUNGJOO PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Byungjo Park/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment-EFCE1-Signed#page1.tif source=assignment-EFCE1-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505754571 REEL: 050897 FRAME: 0807

Title: ENERGY CONVERTING APPARATUS, ENERGY CONVERTING SYSTEM INCLUDING SAME, AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF

 Declaration and Assignment - For Patent Application
Title of Invention:
ENERGY CONVERTING APPARATUS, ENERGY CONVERTING SYSTEM INCLUDING SAME, AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF
As below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:  United States (or PCT) Application No, filed on
The above-identified continuation application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
WHEREAS, <u>CYTRONIO CO. LTD</u> , an entity existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose address is #507, 95 2GONGDAN 2-RO,SEOBUK-GU, CHEONAN, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO 331-200, Republic of Korea, and, together with its heirs, successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and derivatives and/or extensions thereof;
I hereby agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof, and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient, and also to fully cooperate with the Assignee in connection with such applications and related proceedings thereof.
I hereby agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign

112 Mishel Mil-Dec

Title: ENERGY CONVERTING APPARATUS, ENERGY CONVERTING SYSTEM INCLUDING SAME, AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF

patent(s) to the Assignees and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignees as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby appoint the practitioner associated with the Customer Number 164588 as my agent to prosecute this application and/or an international application based on this application, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Please direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 164588.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I the inventor(s), have hereunto duly executed this Declaration and Assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

**RECORDED: 11/02/2019** 

Name of first inventor: Michael MyungSub Lee Date: 2019/16/0/
Inventor's signature:

**NOTE:** An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed.

2/2